

# City of Pflugerville

## Legislation Text

File #: 2020-8500, Version: 1

Approving a second amendment to the employment agreement between Sereniah Breland and the City of Pflugerville to amend the agreement to end on August 19, 2023.

This item has been included on the agenda to allow for consideration of the item.

The City Attorney has approved the agreement as to form.

#### **Prior City Council Action**

The City Council approved an employment agreement with Sereniah Breland effective June 29, 2018.

The City Council approved a first amendment to employment with Sereniah Breland effective August 13, 2019.

#### **Deadline for City Council Action**

Consideration is requested on August 11, 2020.

### Supporting documents attached:

Proposed second amendment to employee agreement

#### **Recommended Action**

Discuss and consider action to approve a second amendment to the employment agreement between Sereniah Breland and the City of Pflugerville to amend the agreement to end on August 19, 2023.